

2

Nos. 9781 and 9782

IN THE  
**United States Circuit Court of Appeals**  
For the Ninth Circuit

---

WILSON BROTHERS AND COMPANY (Wil-  
son Bros. & Co.) (a corporation),  
*Petitioner,*

VS.

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,  
*Respondent.*

**PETITIONER'S OPENING BRIEF.**

---

ADOLPHUS E. GRAUPNER,  
LOUIS JANIN,

Balfour Building, San Francisco,

*Counsel for Petitioner.*

**FILED**

JUN - 6 1941

## Subject Index

---

	Page
I. Jurisdiction .....	1
II. Statement of the cases.....	3
III. Statement of the facts.....	3
IV. Specification of errors relied upon.....	12
V. Argument of the cases.....	15
1. The Board erred in determining that petitioner was not entitled to deduct \$5000 as a partial bad debt from the accounts receivable from the Woodhead Lumber Co. of California.....	15
2. The Board erred in determining that petitioner was not entitled to deduct \$5500 as a partial loss or bad debt from bonds of the Kentucky Fuel Gas Corporation .....	21
3. The Board erred in failing to determine that petitioner was entitled to deduct at least the amount of \$6097.77 per annum for depreciation on S. S. Idaho and to allow an increased value as a basis of depreciation .....	27
4. The Board erred in determining that petitioner was liable for surtax for each of the taxable years involved .....	32
5. The Board erred in determining that petitioner was liable for a negligence penalty for each of the taxable years involved .....	61
6. The Board erred in segregating its findings of fact so that all material facts were not made applicable to the separate issues into which the report or memorandum opinion was divided.....	70
VI. Prayer for relief .....	72

## Table of Authorities Cited

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Pages</b>
Brampton Woolen Co. v. Commissioner, 45 Fed. (2d) 327..	71
Clark v. Commissioner, 85 Fed. (2d) 622, 624.....	21
Davis Regulator Co. v. Commissioner, 36 B.T.A. 437.....	70
DeMille et al. v. Commissioner, 31 B.T.A. 1161.....	50, 51
DeMille Productions v. Commissioner, 30 B.T.A. 827.....	50
Heffelfinger v. Commissioner, 32 B.T.A. 1232.....	70
Hunting v. Commissioner, 32 B.T.A. 495, 500.....	24, 25
Moock Electric Supply Co. v. Com., 41 B.T.A. 1209, 1211 .....	20, 23, 26
Rands, Inc., 34 B.T.A. 1094.....	54
Senner v. Commissioner, 22 B.T.A. 655.....	70

### **Statutes**

Revenue Act of 1921, Section 202(a) (2).....	29, 30, 31
Revenue Act of 1928, Section 113(a) (2).....	28, 30
Revenue Act of 1928, Section 113(a) (4).....	29, 30, 31
Revenue Act of 1932, Section 12(a).....	57
Revenue Act of 1932, Section 104(a).....	14, 32
Revenue Act of 1932, Section 293(a).....	14, 62, 65
Revenue Act of 1933, Section 12(a).....	57
Revenue Act of 1934, Section 12(b).....	57
Revenue Act of 1934, Section 23(k).....	16
Revenue Act of 1934, Section 102(a).....	14, 32
Revenue Act of 1934, Section 293(a).....	14, 62, 65

### **Regulations**

Regulations 86, Art. 23(k)-1-(2).....	16, 19
---------------------------------------	--------

### **Miscellaneous**

Seideman's Legislative History 784-785.....	29, 30
---	--------

Nos. 9781 and 9782

IN THE  
**United States Circuit Court of Appeals**  
**For the Ninth Circuit**

---

WILSON BROTHERS AND COMPANY (Wilson Bros. & Co.) (a corporation),  vs.  COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,  <i>Petitioner,</i>  <i>Respondent.</i>
---

**PETITIONER'S OPENING BRIEF.**

---

**I. THE STATUTORY PROVISIONS FOR JURISDICTION.**

These consolidated appeals involve income taxes and delinquency penalties for the taxable years 1932, 1933 and 1934, as follows:

	<u>Tax</u>	<u>Delinquency Penalty</u>	<u>Total</u>
1932	\$ 3,316.84	\$ 165.84	\$ 3,482.72
1933	15,724.73	786.24	16,510.97
1934	11,652.75	582.63	12,235.38
	<hr/>	<hr/>	<hr/>
Totals	\$30,694.32	\$1,534.71	\$32,229.07

and are taken from the decisions of the United States Board of Tax Appeals entered August 6, 1940. (R. 68, 231.)
